aas

ANSI National Accreditation Board

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

The ANSI National Accreditation Board

Hereby attests that

CMTE Inc
65 Imperial Street, Hamilton, ON L8L 4E2, Canada
ACCREDITATION ID # 9222

Fulfills the requirements of

ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment - Requirements
for bodies certifying products, processes and services

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)
Glass, Carbon, and Basalt Fiber Reinforced Polymer (G/C/BFRP) Product Certification

This certificate is valid only when accompanied by a current scope of accreditation.
The current scope of accreditation can be verified at www.anab.org.

A= (=

Lori Gillespie, Vice President, MVP SBU
Expiry Date: 01 June 2026

ANSI National Accreditation Board

Cert ID # KCBEBVSL


http://www.anab.org/

for programs within the following

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2024-04-17:

17.040
17.060
17.100
17.200
19.020
19.060
59.100
83.120
91.080
91.080.40
91.100.01
91.100.99
93.040
93.060

Linear and angular measurements

Measurement of volume, mass, density, viscosity
Measurement of force, weight, and pressure
Thermodynamics and temperature measurements
Test conditions and procedures in general
Mechanical testing

Materials for the reinforcement of composites
Reinforced plastics

Structures of buildings

Concrete Structures

Construction materials in general

Other construction materials

Bridge construction

Tunnel construction
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