

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

#### The ANSI National Accreditation Board

Hereby attests that

#### **CMTE Inc**

65 Imperial Street, Hamilton, ON L8L 4E2, Canada ACCREDITATION ID # 9222

Fulfills the requirements of

# ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment - Requirements for bodies certifying products, processes and services

#### LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)

Glass, Carbon, and Basalt Fiber Reinforced Polymer (G/C/BFRP) Product Certification

This certificate is valid only when accompanied by a current scope of accreditation. The current scope of accreditation can be verified at www.anab.org.

Lori Gillespie, Vice President, MVP SBU

Expiry Date: 01 June 2026







#### for programs within the following

### SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

#### GRANTED 2024-04-17:

17.040	Linear and angular measurements
17.060	Measurement of volume, mass, density, viscosity
17.100	Measurement of force, weight, and pressure
17.200	Thermodynamics and temperature measurements
19.020	Test conditions and procedures in general
19.060	Mechanical testing
59.100	Materials for the reinforcement of composites
83.120	Reinforced plastics
91.080	Structures of buildings
91.080.40	Concrete Structures
91.100.01	Construction materials in general
91.100.99	Other construction materials
93.040	Bridge construction
93.060	Tunnel construction



